OP \$65.00.00 97340980

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI127755

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Horizon Bank		03/26/2024	Chartered Bank: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Bentkey Ventures, LLC	
Street Address:	1831 12th Ave. S.	
Internal Address:	Ste. 460	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37203	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97340980	CANDACE
Serial Number:	97340997	CANDACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6159438704

Email:rdesalvo@bentkey.comCorrespondent Name:Ms. Ramona P DeSalvo

Address Line 1: 1831 12th Ave. S.

Address Line 2: Ste. 460

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ramona DeSalvo
SIGNATURE:	Ramona DeSalvo
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=2024.03.25 Release of Trademark Security Interest CANDACE (FE)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008382 FRAME: 0706

TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE

Bentkey Ventures, LLC 1831 12th Ave. S. Ste. 460 Nashville, TN 37203 (hereinafter "Debtor") First Horizon Bank 511Union St., Ste. 400 Nashville, TN 37219 (hereinafter "Lender")

Lender, a Tennessee state bank, releases Debtor from all obligations under the Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement dated February 9, 2024, with respect to the following two trademark registrations only:

Candace, serial number 97340980 Candace, serial number 97340997

This release shall be binding upon Lender's successors, legal representatives, and assigns. Lender warrants that (a) the Security Interest in the aforementioned trademarks has not been assigned, ceded, transferred or sold to a third party, and (b) Lender warrants its authority to release the Trademark Security Interest in the referenced marks.

By:

Dated this 26th day of March 2024.

FIRST HORIZON BANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 008382 FRAME: 0707

RECORDED: 03/28/2024